TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM581574

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		06/16/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verilux, Inc.	
Street Address:	340 Mad River Park	
City:	Waitsfield	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05673	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0695669	VERILUX
Registration Number:	2527836	NATURAL SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2369392	RISE & SHINE
Registration Number:	2734381	SUNSHINE IN A LAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028598761

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ttoth@dinse.com

Correspondent Name: Dinse P.C.

Address Line 1: 209 Battery Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya Colby Toth /Tanya Colby Toth/ SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Agreement - Webster Bank (B2195158xA047C)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement - Webster Bank (B2195158xA047C)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0789

900554118

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Webster Business Credit Corporation, a New York Corporation, certifies that the obligations secured by the following Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Agreements") (together with any and all UCC financing statements and other security interests in connection with the Security Agreements) have been satisfied, and hereby releases the following Security Agreements, which encumber those patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto:

Patent Security Agreement granted by Verilux, Inc. to Webster Bank Business Corporation dated August 18, 2005 and filed in the US Patent Office on August 25, 2002, as Reel No. 016446, Frame No. 0464-0470.

Trademark Security Agreement granted by Verilux, Inc. to Webster Bank Business Corporation dated August 18, 2005 and filed in the US Trademark Office on August 25, 2005 as Reel No. 003147, Frame No. 0224-0230.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Webster Business Credit Corporation, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized agent this 16 day of June, 2020.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: Its Buly Authorized Agent

STATE OF Connections	
Citatiel	COUNTY, ss. New Miton

At Me Mifor , in said County, this day of June, 2020, Christian Development, duly authorized agent of Webster Business Credit Corporation personally appeared, and he/she acknowledged this instrument, by him/her subscribed, to be his/her free act and deed, and the free act and deed of Webster Business Credit Corporation.

Before me:

Notary Public
My commission
My Commission

ALEXANDER ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
MY COMM. EXP.08-30-2022

[SEAL]

{B2191776.1 14691-0005}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0790

EXHIBIT A

Patents

PATENT	Serial/Registration Number
Light Bulb and Socket	D481,471
Lamp Head (With Integrally	D483,147
Formed Handle)	
Lamp Hood	29/223,303
Lamp With Integral	29/229,884
Portable Lamp	29/230,080
Lamp and Alarm Clock with	6,236,622
Gradually Increasing Light or	
Sound	
Method and Apparatus For	10/366,116
Providing An Improved Light	
Light Fixture Accessory	10/867,148
Connector and Mounting	
Bracket	

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Serial/Registration Number
VERILUX	695,669
NATURAL SPECTRUM	2,527,836
RISE & SHINE	2,369,392
SUNSHINE IN A LAMP	2,734,381

{B2191776.1 14691-0005}

RECORDED: 06/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006971 FRAME: 0791